
2025 St. Bonaventure Baseball
Overall Statistics for St. Bonaventure (as of Jun 02, 2025)

(All games Sorted by Batting avg)

Record: 20-29   Home: 9-8   Away: 8-19   Neutral: 3-2   A-10: 11-19

Player avg gp-gs ab r h 2b 3b hr rbi tb slg% bb hp so gdp ob% sf sh sb-att po a e fld%
Jayce Tharnish  . 4 0 3 46-44 196 59 79 11 3 7 29 117  . 5 9 7 17 4 27 2  . 4 6 1 0 0 32-33 125 2 3  . 9 7 7
David Marshall  . 3 4 2 49-49 202 37 69 12 0 8 45 105  . 5 2 0 16 8 34 3  . 4 0 4 4 1 0-0 97 105 5  . 9 7 6
Harrison Kaufman  . 2 9 0 39-36 124 31 36 10 0 8 31 70  . 5 6 5 21 11 37 0  . 4 2 5 4 4 3-3 24 59 13  . 8 6 5
Chris Hoalcraft  . 2 8 4 48-48 194 36 55 6 2 7 47 86  . 4 4 3 22 5 29 2  . 3 6 3 5 2 25-32 58 109 19  . 8 9 8
Robert Mannino  . 2 7 5 35-26 91 21 25 7 0 1 12 35  . 3 8 5 11 14 28 1  . 4 2 7 1 1 4-4 129 9 3  . 9 7 9
Mike Gunning  . 2 6 7 27-25 90 28 24 5 0 5 14 44  . 4 8 9 9 5 31 1  . 3 5 8 2 2 13-14 24 0 0 1.000

Conner Vercollone  . 2 5 3 47-46 170 33 43 5 1 10 40 80  . 4 7 1 28 7 60 0  . 3 7 9 1 0 1-6 84 3 2  . 9 7 8
Gavin Constantine  . 2 5 0 29-20 72 13 18 3 0 0 12 21  . 2 9 2 7 1 23 0  . 3 2 5 0 3 3-4 26 41 3  . 9 5 7
Antonio Cordeiro  . 2 3 8 44-36 126 20 30 6 0 3 16 45  . 3 5 7 21 5 34 2  . 3 6 6 1 3 2-5 260 27 4  . 9 8 6
Morgan Little  . 2 2 0 41-37 123 15 27 4 0 1 17 34  . 2 7 6 17 3 31 2  . 3 2 2 3 1 0-0 195 2 5  . 9 7 5
Paul Vossen  . 1 9 7 28-18 61 13 12 0 0 0 4 12  . 1 9 7 5 0 13 1  . 2 5 8 0 4 11-13 34 0 2  . 9 4 4
Alex Hebenstreit  . 1 8 6 25-21 70 13 13 4 0 2 8 23  . 3 2 9 19 0 33 0  . 3 6 0 0 0 2-2 27 0 0 1.000

--------------------
Ryan Davis  . 2 7 6 17-7 29 1 8 2 0 0 6 10  . 3 4 5 8 0 10 0  . 4 3 2 0 2 0-0 31 0 0 1.000

Brian Carrothers  . 1 8 2 14-13 44 4 8 1 0 1 5 12  . 2 7 3 9 0 20 0  . 3 1 5 1 0 0-0 64 5 3  . 9 5 8
Ryan Kucy  . 1 5 4 11-7 26 2 4 2 0 0 0 6  . 2 3 1 1 0 10 0  . 1 8 5 0 0 0-0 4 6 3  . 7 6 9
Tucker Genovesi  . 1 2 9 21-7 31 7 4 0 0 0 2 4  . 1 2 9 3 0 13 0  . 2 0 6 0 0 1-3 20 2 1  . 9 5 7
Jack Pawlowicz  . 0 0 0 6-1 5 1 0 0 0 0 1 0  . 0 0 0 1 0 4 0  . 1 4 3 1 1 0-0 10 2 0 1.000
Jeremiah Atwell  . 0 0 0 3-0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 1 0 1 0  . 3 3 3 0 0 0-0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0
Chance Moore  . 0 0 0 1-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 3 6 0 1.000

Totals  . 2 7 5 49 1656 334 455 78 6 53 289 704  . 4 2 5 216 63 438 14  . 3 7 5 23 24 97-119 1229 412 73  . 9 5 7

Opponents  . 3 1 8 49 1729 462 550 100 8 88 420 930  . 5 3 8 267 85 324 12  . 4 2 8 28 18 117-139 1258 392 70  . 9 5 9

LOB - Team (390), Opp (436). DPs turned - Team (18), Opp (17). IBB - Team (5), Tharnish 2, Cordeiro 1, Hoalcraft 1, Marshall
1, Opp (1). Picked off - Hoalcraft 3, Tharnish 3, Mannino 1, Constantine 1, Cordeiro 1, Vercollone 1.

(All games Sorted by Earned run avg)

Player era w-l app gs cg sho sv ip h r er bb so 2b 3b hr b/avg wp hp bk sfa sha
Gilbert Saunders III  4 . 5 8 4-0 15 0 0 0/0 1 17.2 18 12 9 13 13 3 0 3  . 2 6 5 3 5 0 2 0
Chance Moore  6 . 2 2 3-5 16 11 1 0/0 0 72.1 96 55 50 20 46 19 1 14  . 3 1 6 1 6 0 3 1
Luke Roggenburk  6 . 9 4 3-4 17 1 0 0/0 4 48.0 67 43 37 9 29 12 2 10  . 3 2 5 2 7 0 6 2
Gabe Watts  7 . 0 4 1-1 15 4 0 0/0 1 30.2 28 26 24 29 36 5 1 4  . 2 5 5 5 7 1 3 2
David James  7 . 9 2 2-6 13 10 0 0/0 0 50.0 60 49 44 28 47 11 0 9  . 2 9 3 4 6 0 3 3
James Capellupo  8 . 3 1 2-3 8 6 0 0/0 0 34.2 54 35 32 19 25 8 0 7  . 3 6 7 1 3 1 3 3
Jaxson Ross  9 . 0 0 1-3 8 6 0 0/0 0 21.0 27 28 21 26 12 7 0 5  . 3 2 1 4 3 0 2 0
Alex Barger 10.80 1-3 14 1 0 0/0 0 21.2 30 35 26 23 23 5 0 5  . 3 1 3 6 6 2 1 3
Kade Walker 11.88 1-0 16 4 0 0/0 0 41.2 62 60 55 22 28 10 2 17  . 3 4 3 6 11 2 2 3
Conor Wolf 13.21 1-1 15 0 0 0/0 0 15.2 32 31 23 18 12 3 1 5  . 3 7 6 4 5 0 0 0
Tom Wilke 14.21 0-0 9 0 0 0/0 0 6.1 5 12 10 16 5 1 0 0  . 2 0 0 8 5 0 2 0
Ethan Catney-Forbes 14.90 0-1 10 1 0 0/0 0 9.2 17 16 16 5 6 4 0 2  . 3 7 8 0 6 0 1 0
Cam Demos 20.77 0-0 9 0 0 0/0 0 8.2 15 20 20 15 8 3 0 2  . 3 6 6 3 8 0 0 0
Ryan Klementowski 36.00 0-0 5 0 0 0/0 0 3.0 8 12 12 10 1 2 0 2  . 5 0 0 2 1 2 0 0
--------------------
Gavin Constantine  0 . 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 0/0 0 0.2 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Michael Salina  4 . 1 5 1-1 4 4 0 0/0 0 17.1 16 9 8 6 26 3 0 2  . 2 3 9 0 1 0 0 0
Ryan Kucy 12.15 0-1 4 0 0 0/0 0 6.2 11 11 9 1 3 2 0 0  . 3 5 5 0 3 0 0 1
Sam Barrouk 14.73 0-0 2 1 0 0/0 0 3.2 4 6 6 5 3 2 1 1  . 2 6 7 1 0 0 0 0
Chris Hoalcraft 54.00 0-0 1 0 0 0/0 0 0.1 0 2 2 2 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 1 2 1 0 0
Totals  8 . 8 8 20-29 49 49 1 0/0 6 409.2 550 462 404 267 324 100 8 88  . 3 1 8 51 85 9 28 18

Opponents  6 . 0 1 29-20 49 49 1 3/3 6 419.1 455 334 280 216 438 78 6 53  . 2 7 5 45 63 3 23 24

PB - Team (11), Cordeiro 7, Carrothers 4, Opp (9). Pickoffs - Team (5), Cordeiro 2, Moore 1, Carrothers 1, Wolf 1, Opp (10).
SBA/ATT - Cordeiro (79-98), Carrothers (35-37), Moore (18-24), James (21-21), Walker (16-18), Watts (9-13), Capellupo (9-11),
Saunders (8-9), Ross (8-9), Barger (7-8), Roggenburk (5-8), Wolf (5-5), Wilke (5-5), Salina (2-3), Kucy (2-2), Pawlowicz
(2-2), Demos (1-1), CatneyForbes (1-1), Klementowski (0-1).



2025 St. Bonaventure Baseball
Overall Statistics for St. Bonaventure (as of Jun 02, 2025)

(All games Sorted by Fielding pct)

Player c po a e fld% dp sba csb sba% pb ci
Ryan Davis 31 31 0 0 1.000 1 0 0   - - - 0 0
Alex Hebenstreit 27 27 0 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0
Mike Gunning 24 24 0 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0
Jack Pawlowicz 12 10 2 0 1.000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
David James 10 4 6 0 1.000 0 21 0 1.000 0 0
Chance Moore 9 3 6 0 1.000 0 18 6  . 7 5 0 0 0
Luke Roggenburk 8 3 5 0 1.000 1 5 3  . 6 2 5 0 0
Gabe Watts 5 0 5 0 1.000 0 9 4  . 6 9 2 0 0
James Capellupo 4 1 3 0 1.000 0 9 2  . 8 1 8 0 0
Michael Salina 3 1 2 0 1.000 0 2 1  . 6 6 7 0 0
Cam Demos 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
Ethan Catney-Forbes 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
Antonio Cordeiro 291 260 27 4  . 9 8 6 1 79 19  . 8 0 6 7 0
Robert Mannino 141 129 9 3  . 9 7 9 4 0 0   - - - 0 0
Conner Vercollone 89 84 3 2  . 9 7 8 0 0 0   - - - 0 0
Jayce Tharnish 130 125 2 3  . 9 7 7 1 0 0   - - - 0 0
David Marshall 207 97 105 5  . 9 7 6 14 0 0   - - - 0 0
Morgan Little 202 195 2 5  . 9 7 5 10 0 0   - - - 0 0
Brian Carrothers 72 64 5 3  . 9 5 8 0 35 2  . 9 4 6 4 0
Gavin Constantine 70 26 41 3  . 9 5 7 3 0 0   - - - 0 0
Tucker Genovesi 23 20 2 1  . 9 5 7 0 0 0   - - - 0 0
Paul Vossen 36 34 0 2  . 9 4 4 0 0 0   - - - 0 0
Kade Walker 11 4 6 1  . 9 0 9 0 16 2  . 8 8 9 0 0
Chris Hoalcraft 186 58 109 19  . 8 9 8 10 0 0   - - - 0 0
Harrison Kaufman 96 24 59 13  . 8 6 5 4 0 0   - - - 0 0
Ryan Kucy 13 4 6 3  . 7 6 9 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
Conor Wolf 3 0 2 1  . 6 6 7 0 5 0 1.000 0 0
Gilbert Saunders III 3 1 1 1  . 6 6 7 0 8 1  . 8 8 9 0 0
Alex Barger 2 0 1 1  . 5 0 0 0 7 1  . 8 7 5 0 0
Jaxson Ross 4 0 1 3  . 2 5 0 0 8 1  . 8 8 9 0 0
Jeremiah Atwell 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0
Ryan Klementowski 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 1  . 0 0 0 0 0
Tom Wilke 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 5 0 1.000 0 0
Sam Barrouk 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0
Totals 1714 1229 412 73  . 9 5 7 18 117 22  . 8 4 2 11 0
Opponents 1720 1258 392 70  . 9 5 9 17 97 22  . 8 1 5 9 0

Hitting minimums - 25 Games   10 AB   1.0 AB/Game
Pitching minimums - 5 Games


